

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2084-2085/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2005 in SA No. 651/2005 & WP No. 4939/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IQBAL HUSSEIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAFIZ PACHO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter on 6th March, 2006.

Till that date, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the premises in

question.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master