

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2084-2085/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in SA No. 651/2005 & WP No. 4939/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IQBAL HUSSEIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAFIZ PACHO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.G. Kudle, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere. The special leave petition is dismissed. In

the facts and circumstances of this case, we, however, extend six months' time for the

petitioner to vacate the premises subject to usual undertaking wi

thin three weeks,

payment of all the arrears and he shall continue to pay the rent till the vacant possession

is delivered.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND

COURT MASTER