

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2084-
2085/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in SA No. 651/2005 & WP No.
4939/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IQBAL HUSSEIN SHEIKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAFIZ PACHO Respondent(s)

(for extension of time)

Date: 11/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Under the special circumstances and in the given facts further ext
ension

of time for three months is granted to the applicant to vacate the suit premises
subject

to the undertaking that he shall deliver the vacant possession to the landowner
after

e usual the expiry of three months from 6th September, 2006. The applicant shall file undertaking within three weeks from today. No further extension shall be granted .

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 are disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER